## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Front Burner Restaurants, LP		109/18/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Twin Restaurant Holding, LLC	
Street Address:	801 E. Campbell Road, Suite 450	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3252349	TWIN PEAKS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-7584

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@munsch.com

Correspondent Name: Hope C. Shimabuku

Address Line 1: 500 N. Akard Street, Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7698.9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope C. Shimabuku	
Signature:	/Hope C. Shimabuku/	
Date:	09/28/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0081

900088073

Total Attachments: 2 source=Twin Restaurant Managament Assignment#page5.tif source=Twin Restaurant Managament Assignment#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0082

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Front Burner Restaurants, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having an address at 801 E. Campbell Rd., Suite 450, Richardson, Texas 75081 (hercinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations and/or service mark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Twin Restaurant Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 801 E. Campbell Rd., Suite 450, Richardson, Texas 75081 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 28 day of September, 2007.

# FRONT BURNER RESTAURANTS, LP

By: Front Burner Restaurants GP, LLC, its general partner

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Randall DeWitt Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF DALLAS §

This 181 day of September, 2007, before me personally appeared the above named Randall DeWitt, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:\_\_

74 2/2011

(Seal)

Dallas 1269385 2 7698.9

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
TWIN PEAKS	3,252,349	February 8, 2005	June 12, 2007

Page 2

Dallas 1269385\_2 7698.9

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0084